# THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 69

Ordering All Assets of the Alaska Bar Association taken into the custody of the Supreme Court

All members of the Board of Governors of the Alaska Bar Association, as created and organized under AS 08.08, have been removed from office by Supreme Court Order No. 68 dated 23 July 1964 for the reasons therein stated.

Since it is necessary that the business of the Alaska Bar Association continue to be performed without interruption pending election or appointment of a successor Board of Governors,

IT IS ORDERED that: all assets of the Alaska Ear Association, including but not limited to the cash on hand, deposits in banks, books of account, files, records, equipment, and personal property of every kind and description of the Alaska Bar Association shall be and are hereby transferred to the temporary possession, custody and control of this court pending election or appointment of a successor Board of Governors.

DATED: July 23, 1964.

Grell a. Viestoft

Dimon

Jarri Assoclate Justice

#### DISTRIBUTION:

1

All Members ABA All Members Jud. Council Governor Sup/C Judgs. S/C Justs. Dist Mags

## THE SUPREME COURT OF ALASKA

## July 23, 1964

### ALL MEMBERS OF THE ALASKA BAR ASSOCIATION

On 23 July 1964 the Supreme Court, by its Order No. 68, removed all of the present members of the Board of Governors of the Alaska Ear Association. A copy of this order is enclosed for your information.

The court has taken custody of all Alaska Bar Association records formerly in the custody of the Secretary and the Executive Secretary and of the Association bank account. Actual custody is in the Administrative Director of Courts. A copy of Supreme Court Order No. 69 effecting the above is enclosed.

This is to advise that the Supreme Court has no intention of retaining permanent control of the records and other assets of the Alaska Bar Association. The court does intend to retain its present control until such time as it can return the records and assets to a Board of Governors to be elected or appointed which will comply with the Alaska Bar Rules in their entirety as promulgated by this court.

All present committee chairmen and committee members are requested to continue their committee membership and to perform their committee duties. The exception to the above request is where a former member of the Board of Governors removed from office by Supreme Court Order No. 68 is a member of a committee.

Sincerely yours,

will a. Just

Justice Associate

Associate Justice

#### DISTRIBUTION:

All Members ABA All Members Jud. Council Governor Sup/C Judgs. S/C Justs. Dist Mags

TO: